6 371 34			N/A N/A 15.7 289.37	Zinc NH3 mg/L 1	12/20/2011	30	11/30/2011 Tox. Tue	11/30/20					
1	2 16	<u>i</u>	 	- ∤		13.7	D.O.mg/l	•/	 GEOMETRIC MEAN WAS US THE AVERAGE FECAL COLIFORM COLONIES 12-20-2011 River Was sampled Up river Fecal 16 Down River 9 MTP EFF 65 	* GEOMETRIC MEAN WAS US THE AVERAGE FECAL COLIFORM COLO 12-20-2011 River Was sampled Up river Fecal 16 Down River 9 MTP EFF 65	HE AVERAC	N WAS US T	ETRIC ME/
WEEKLY AVERAGE BOD TSS	WEEK.		ug/L LBS	Copper	19/20/2011	rd. mg/l 186	<u> </u>	12/20/2011					COMMENTS
8	╂╢	20	1	-	_	8	No.	28	28	60	1	2	į.
4 Ci	6.9	12.6			202	6.8	7.2	11.2	<u>-</u> د ا	-	22	2 2	AVERAGE Number of Analyses
K.1		9 2	<u>.</u>	٠.	18	5.6	6.6	. 6.	<u>:</u>	178 8.3	3 2	2.17	MUMINIM
*	73 5.9	16.1	180 3787	4669	224	60	7.6	15.4	; ∓	į	1146	8	MAXIMUM
:	<u>.</u>	 ;	-	 	!-	 i	7	†		- İ	 		1
10	6.8 3.9	 u	4	:	:	į	i	 .!	ユ,		66	2.31	ا ين
- 4		13.7	:		!	 00 00 13 C	7.7	12.7	≥ ¦:		8	Ţ	ا ا ووا
Ç.	!	11.	i))))		11.3	≃,:	212 24	88		29
	7.0 3	13.7				эн Эв (7	10.7	≥ .:		77		28
3		13.5				4.6	7.4	10.0	≃ુ:	2.28 20	25		27
	-					ь В	. 7.7	, \$0.8	≃ .:		X		26
		:				•			⇒,:		₹ :		25 '
	. 6.8 38	- 9.2	 :	:			. q	, C	i,	:	ස :	- 1	22 .
		16.1	:			: 4		n -	· :::	2.62	1 53		23
	67 3	11.9		-	1	 b (7) 4 (4)	7.6	•	8.5 /1 0.0020		<u>ن</u> نون		2 .
	6.00	13.4	,			70			9.0 /1 0.0013	2 to 20	3	•	21.0
-	6.9	14.2	-	:	•	7.5	i.o	1	: ; ?	;	<u>.</u>		3 6
			: :	:	:	ļ. ·		•	19.3 /1 0.0000		2 g	3 14	
		:	i			. 1			27.8 /1 0.0503	:	83		- 17
- : #	 4 9			:	4	Сп ОО	7	<u>1</u>	35.7 /1 0.0919	2.04	125	2.33	15
			-:	:			•		! <u>=</u>		29	5 2.40	15
٠,٠	j s o		i ,		į	7		!	.≃ _i	; i	25		:
-			1.		!	do .	- i-		 ≃.		21	13 252	
		.i.	i -		1	7.6	7.5	⊒	<u>.</u> ج	2.38 2	8	12 2.67	_
	<u></u>	 İ	-1	ŀ	· ·: !	-	!	!	3	. 4	7	11 2.78	
i G	ā	12.3	-	<u> </u>	į	- 			≃.		125		 _
i c	or or			1	+-		7.2	-†	<u>-</u>	İ	1130		
4	6.7	10.5	.		į	3 .	. ‡	•	: = :	. <u></u> .	982	+	;
CN.	6.9	!	146 3787	4009	ğ	<u>.</u>		1000	228.8 /1 0.0010	-†	8	i	WED
6		125	ı	-		1 0	ŀ	<u> </u>	2129 /1 0.009		8	2 ·	
! ا	; 	-	<u> </u>	: 		}	<u> </u>		· • : 3	2 2	1146	•	MON
		· 	 -	-	 -	: 	ļ	~	_	÷	2 0	2 0	-
9	6.9	10.8			 	6.7	7.3	9.9	 ≟≃	<u> </u>	T .	<u> </u>	. -
en i			i			7.6	7.3	9.8	ja	t		1	į
ن. ا –	7.3	-+	180 3678	4577	224	Б Си	_	†-	=		5	240	+
	7.3					80	8 7.7	11.8	 	:	 	1	i.
4	7.2	13.8	 	<u> </u>		5.6		<u> </u>	=	t	đ		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
É	-	+	ŀ		7			"	<u>_</u> =	ļ.	!	Т	+
į		ကိုရှိ	ma/L Las	E85	mg/L	10°		å	i -	MGD	l	Š	 -
D.O.	ł	<u> </u>	B.O.D.	or or	9		ት ጉ		Water WASTE	דור הצינו א	River	ž	DAY DATE
			4	; -	1	3		+	_	SBR	Mend	SBR	
		-			מה וה	ļ	إ أ			FLOWS			

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

EPA Form 3320-1 (03-99) Previous editions may be used Effluent Gross Solids, total suspended * The reporting period was from 11/27/2011 through 12/31/2011. COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS Tom Trego Wastewater Utilities Superintendent Effluent Gross Alkalinity, total (asCaCo3) NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER 00530 1 0 Effluent Gross Effluent Gross 00410 1 7 00400 1 0 오 See Comments BOD, 5-Day, 20 deg, C Effluent Gross Effluent Gross 00310 W 0 Oxygen, dissolved (DO) 00310 1 0 BOD, 5-Day, 20 deg. 00300 1 0 00070 1 0 Turbidity PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS(Include Facility name/Location if different) FACILITY: LOCATION: Ä ADDRESS: TYPED OR PRINTED PARAMETER O prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with the system designed to assure that the qualified personnel properly earther and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my industry of the person or porsons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete, an aware that there are significant penalties for submitting takes information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. REQUIREMENT MO AVG DAILY MX certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were MENDENHALL VALLEY SERVICE AREA MENDENHALL TREATMENT PLANT JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801 155 SOUTH SEWARD, JUNEAU, CITY AND BOROUGH OF om Trego WW Utilities Superintendent JUNEAU, ALASKA 9980 MEASUREMEN'I MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT MEASUREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT SAMPLE PERMIT SAMPLE PERMIT PERMIT SAMPLE PERMIT SAMPLE SAMPLE PER MIT SAMPLE SAMPLE PER MIT WKLY AVG 522 1226 MO AVG **** ***** ***** ***** 1829 262 1226 262 VALUE **** ***** ***** QUANTITY OR LOADING **** DAILY MX 788 **** **** ***** **** 371 **** ***** 2452 **** ***** ***** **** VALUE **** ఠ 8 *** *** *** *** *** *** SLIND b/d (26) 탕 (26) *** FROM INST MIN DAILY MN **** Reg. Mon. ***** 6.0 **** **** 5,0 **** ***** ***** 3.2 VALUE **** **** **** 2011 ⋨ AK-002295-1 PERMIT NUMBER SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION 5-25/2 B. Req. Mon. MO AVG 146.0 WKLY AVG Req. Mon. Req. Mon MO AVG 12.5 ***** MO AVG MO AVG MO AVG **** 25 45 6.7 g VALUE 13 3 임 ₹ 11 EFFLUENT
*** NO DISCHARGE MAJOR (SUB 01) F - FINAL Req. Mon. NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form. DAILY MX DAILY MX 146.0 INST MAX DAILY MX DAILY MX Req. Mon. 7.3 34 13.7 8 ***** *** VALUE **** **** 9.0 16 8 MONITORING PERIOD 27 mg/L mg/L <u>mg/</u> <u>(19</u> mg/ mg/L SLIN (19) (12)19 19 S 13 (19) 19 <u>(19</u> 9 ₹ (43) 19 19 ಠ Form Approved.

OMB No. 2040-0004

Approval Expires 05-31-98 級2 2011 0 0 0 0 YEAR 0 ΜŞ 0 0 TELEPHONE 586-0393 FREQUENCY OF ANALYSIS Weekdays Twice Per Continuous Month Quarterly Twice Pe Twice Per Once Per Month Month Month PHONE NUMBER 중 12 DISCHARGE NUMBER 001 A COMP24 COMP24 COMP24 COMP24 RCORUR GRAB 3AMPLE GRAB 监 DAY

(REPLACES EPA FORM T-40 WHICH MAY NOT BE USED).

00434/981209 1904

PAGE 1 OF 5

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MAJOR (SUB 01) F - FINAL

Form Approved.

OMB No. 2040-0004

Approval Expires 05-31-98

*** NO DISCHARGE

PERMITITEE NAME/ADDRESS(Include Facility name/Location if different)

JUNEAU, CITY AND BOROUGH OF

Effluent Gross COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS Wastewater Utilities Superintendent Tom Trego Copper, total recoverable NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER Effluent Gross Effluent Gross 01119 1 0 01114 1 0 01094 1 0 Zinc, total recoverable Effluent Gross Silver, total recoverable Lead, total recoverable Effluent Gross 00900 1 6 01079 1 0 Hardness, total (as CaCO3) Effluent Gross Nitrogen, ammonia total (as N) See Comments 00610 1 0 Solids, total suspended 00530 W 0 FACILITY: LOCATION: À ADDRESS: TYPED OR PRINTED PARAMETER submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system. or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information to assure that the qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with the system designed submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were ncluding the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, MENDENHALL VALLEY SERVICE AREA JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801 155 SOUTH SEWARD, MENDENHALL TREATMENT PLANT fam Trego WW Utilities Superintendent JUNEAU, ALASKA 9980: REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT SAMPLE PERMIT SAMPLE PENT T SAMPLE SAMPLE PERMIT PERMIT SAMPLE PERMIT PERMIT SAMPLE SAMPLE Req. Mon. MO AVG 0.327 Req. Mon. MOAYG Req. Mon. MO AVG WKLY AVG Z/A MO AVG MO AVG 289.4 N/A ω 2 N/A **** **** 788 VALUE QUANTITY OR LÖADING 1162 1829 DAILY MX 0.327 DAILY MX Req. Mon. DAILY MX Req. Mon. DAILY MX Req. Mon. DAILY MX 289.4 N/A N/N 7.63 N/A **** ***** ***** 1963 VALUE **** ₽, (26) ₽/d (2) <u>F</u> **** *** (26) b/d 26 SLING FROM b/d (26) ξ **2**6 ***** ***** **** **** ***** ***** **** **** ***** **** **** ***** **** VALUE **** 2011 줐 AK-002295-1
PERMIT NUMBER SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION A Maken Req. Mon. MO AVG Req. Mon. MO AVG MO AVG Req. Mon. WKLY AVG 22.0 MO AVG N/A Req. Mon N/A MO AVG 86.7 N/A MO AVG 15.7 186 VALUE 28.5 34 8 片 ₹ NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form. Req. Mon. DAILY MX DAILY MX DAILY MX Req. Mon. 22.0 DAILY MX Req. Mon. DAILY MX Req. Mon. DAILY MX N/A N/A N/A 15.7 186 187 **** VALUE *** DAY YE 20 20 ug/L (28) 1/0 ng/ mg/L (28) (28) mg/L (19) (19) SLIND 28 28 28 (28) (19) 28 19 (19) 19 19 AREA CODE 2011 0 0 C Ě 0 0 0 줐 0 TELEPHONE 586-0393 FREQUENCY OF ANALYSIS Once Per Three Per Three Per PHONE NUMBER Month Three Per Once Per Once Per Twice Per Month Month ě Month Year é 12 증 DISCHARGE NUMBER COMP24 0MP24 COMP24 COMP24 COMP24 COMP24 SAMPLE GRAB **≱**5 DAY 31

* The reporting period was from 11/27/2011 through 12/31/2011. EPA Form 3320-1 (03-99) Previous editions may be used.

(REPLACES EPA FORM T-40 WHICH MAY NOT BE USED).

00434/981209 1904

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

MAJOR (SUB 01) F-FINAL

Form Approved.

OMB No. 2040-0004

Approval Expires 05-31-98

**

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS(Include Facility name/Location if different)

NAME:

Effluent Gross * The reporting period was from 11/27/2011 through 12/31/2011. COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS Tom Treco Wartewater Utilities Superintendent Flow, in conuit or thru treatment plan Effluent Gross 45613 1 0 Floating solids or visible foam-visual NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER 50050 1 0 See Comments 31615 R 0 Fecal coliform, MPN, EC med, 44.5 (See Comments Fecal coliform, MPN, EC med, 44.5 See Comments See Comments Fecal coliform, MPN, EC med, 44.5 See Comments 31615 Q 0 Fecal coliform, MPN, EC med, 44.5 31615 P 0 31615 0 0 30500 O 0 ₫ Coliform, fecal - % sample exceeds FACILITY: LOCATION: A ADDRESS: TYPED OR PRINTED PARAMETER prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with the system designed to assure that the qualified beasonnel properly surher and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or previous who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were MENDENHALL VALLEY SERVICE AREA MENDENHALL TREATMENT PLANT JUNEAU, CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA 9980: JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801 om Trego WW Utilities Superintendent 155 SOUTH SEWARD, REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT MEASUREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT MEASUREMENT MEASUREMENT REQUIREMENT **LEQUIREMENT** SAMPLE SAMPLE SAMPLE SAMPLE PER MIT SAMPLE SAMPLE PERST SAMPLE ERMIT Req. Mon. MO AVG **** 2.4 *** **** ***** *** **** **** ***** **** VALUE QUANTITY OR LOADING **** **** **** DAILY MX 3.9 **** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** ***** **** **4**.9 ***** ***** **** ***** VALUE Mgal/d *** *** *** **** SLINO ω 8 *** *** FROM WKLY GEO WKLY GEC MKLY GEO 378 ***** ***** **** Z/A N/A VALUE **** 8 ***** ***** ***** ŝ 2011 \$ ⋨ AK-002295-1
PERMIT NUMBER SNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION MO GEO SHO CHO *** MO GEO **** **** **** 183 N/A N/A MO GEO **** × ***** VALUE ਣੇ 8 8 161 8 H MMADUN EFFLUENT
*** NO DISCHARGE NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form. Req. Mon. DAILY MX DAILY MX DAILY MX DAILY MX DAILY MX Req. Mon. DAILY MX **** ***** 675 × N/A 1200 Z/A VALUE 8 8 0 ö DAY YE 20 20 O Y=1; N=0 #/100m #/100m #/100ml #/100mL *** *** SLINO 3 (13) 3 (23) Ξ ᅜ 8 ಠ 00 AP 2011 0 0 0 0 YEAR 0 0 0 ΜŠ 586-0393 FREQUENCY OF ANALYSIS Continuous Twice Every Twice Every Once Per Twice Every Twice Every Twice Every PHONE NUMBER Week Week ¥eek Week [₹ 12 001 A
DISCHARGE NUMBER RORDR VISUAL GRÆ SAMPLE TYPE GRAB Be GRAB GR/AB GRAB B PAY Ω

EPA Form 3320-1 (03-99) Previous editions may be used

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS(Include Facility name/Location if different)

ADDRESS: MENDENHALL TREATMENT PLANT 155 SOUTH SEWARD, JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801 JUNEAU, CITY AND BOROUGH OF AK-002295-1
PERMIT NUMBER MAJOR
(SUB 01)
F- FINAL
EFFLUENT
*** NO DISCHARGE
NOTE: Read instructions before completing this form.

001 A
DISCHARGE NUMBER

DAY	MO.	YEAR		ZED AGENT	OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT	OFFI	ıs.	nt for knowing violation	or time and imprisoring	VIOLATIONS	COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS
5	-	2012		L EXECUTIVE	URE OF PRINCIPA	SIGNAT	nation,	r submitting false inform	significant penalties for	arn aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information,	TYPED OR PRINTED
ER	PHONE NUMBER	CODE	<u> </u>		かんだって	Methous	ne system, aformation	r persons who manage the information, the information, the information and ellef, true, accurate, and	inquiry of the person or responsible for gatheric of my knowledge and b	submitted. Hased on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for eathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete.	wastewater Dtilitles Superintendent
	TELEPHONE 586-0393	907	 				an designed	ther and evaluate the inf	tion or supervision in a d personnel property as	prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with the system designed to assure that the qualified personnel properly eather and evaluate the information	
			ox chronic	DAILY MX 0	*****	****	***	COTIFY under consists of law that this document and all attackment are	Flaw that this document	Certify under penalty of	NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER
COMP24	Semiannual			Req. Mon.					*****	DEOLD PROPERTY.	Effluent Gross
					****	1 1 1	1			PERMIT	TT000 1 8
		c	(26)	9.0	***	# # # # K	* * *	***	***	MEASUREMENT	_
	MONTO	,	טרימי/וום]						SAMPLE	Taxicity, Chronic
PROCTA	Olice rei				***	***	*	****	****	REQUIREMENT	Effluent Gross
VICINA	2		_	RPA Mon						PERMIT	84066 1 0
		((•	****	***	***	****	****	MEASUREMENT	
		5	(Q2)	إد						SAMPLE	Oli and grease visual
1	ļ			****	***	****	lb/d	****	MO AVG	REQUIREMENT	End of Chlorine Contact Chamber
MEACOD	DATIV					i			Req. Mon.	PERMIT	01400 X 0
				****	****	***		****		MEASUREMENT	× >
	į	0					(26)		7/2		
	Month		8	1		ALIV DE MILI			2	SAMDI F	Chlorine usage
נאננוט	Once Per		2 5	***	***	MN 0% DMW	* * *	****	*****	REQUIREMENT	Percent Removal
,			<u>.</u>			85				PERMIT	81011 K O O
		,	(****	****		***	****	****	MEASUREMENT	
		0	(23)			88				SAMPLE	conds, suspended percent removal
	Month		8	****	****	MN % RMV	***	*****	****	REQUIREMENT	Leicett Kelliokal
CALCTED I	Once Per		23			85				PERMI	Description of the second
				****	****		**	1		PICOCONCINEM.	81010 K 0
		0	(23)			32		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	****	MEASTIDEMENT	
			Į		200	3				SAMPLE	BOD,5-day, percent removal
MEASKU	DAILT		±	***	**************************************	DATI Y MN	***	****	****	REQUIREMENT	Effluent Gross
	2				Revi Mon	Reg Mon				PERMIT	80093 1 0
		,	· · ·	****			**	*****	****	MEASUREMENT	
		9	ug/i		50.9	6.3				SAMPLE	Ullution tactor
:			<u>[</u>	DAILY MX	MO AVG	****	lb/d	DAILY MX	MO AVG	REQUIREMENT	Ope Comments
COMP24	OUARTERLY			100	100			4,09	4.09	PERMIT	50000 a c
				,		****				MEASUREMENT	50060 S D
		0	(28)	N/N	N/A		(26)	N/A	N/A	SAMPLE	Cilionille, (Clair estiqual
;		!	UNITS	VALUE	VALUE	VALUE	ONITS	VALUE	VALUE		Ohiorina total specialisal
SAMPLE	FREQUENCY	N, O		RATION	UALITY OR CONCENTRATION	QUAL		K LOADING	QUANTITY OR LOADING	\setminus	
51	77	1107	_ _	//	1	! !					PARAMETER
2 5	; [3	3 5	3	277	-	2011	FROM	7	Tom Trego WW Utilities Superintendent	Tom Trego WW Ut	ATT:
2	5	YEAD	AY VE	DAY	M	ΎR			99801	JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801	LOCATION
		50100	OBINC D	MONIT				REA	MENDENHALL VALLEY SERVICE AREA	MENDENHALL V	FACILITY:

* The reporting period was from 11/27/2011 through 12/31/2011.